Standard Peristaltic Pump Tubing

PVC Peristaltic Pump Tubing

All tubes made from Tygon R3603/R3607 or equivalent. Supplied in packs of

12 tubes.
Special Properties:

* Inexpensive all-round tubing for general laboratory applications.

Advantages:
* Resistant to almost all inorganic materials.
* Does not age.
» Low gas permeability.
» Smooth inner surface.

Limitations:
« Potential leaching of plasticizers.

= = PVC, 2 Bridged, 152mm

152

(152mm between tags)

Tag Colours ID (mm) PIN

orange/black 0.13 0.13-OBLK
orange/red 0.19 0.19-OR
orange/blue 0.25 0.25-0OB
orange/green 0.38 0.38-0G
green/yellow 0.44 0.44-GY
orange/yellow 0.51 0.51-0Y
white/yellow 0.57 0.57-WY
orange/white 0.64 0.64-OW
black/black 0.76 0.76-BLK
orange/orange 0.89 0.89-ORG
white/black 0.95 0.95-WBLK
white/white 1.02 1.02-WHT
white/red 1.09 1.09-WR
red/red 1.14 1.14-RED
red/grey 1.22 1.22-RGRY
grey/grey 1.30 1.30-GRY
yellow/yellow 1.42 1.42-YLW
yellow/blue 1.52 1.52-YB
blue/blue 1.65 1.65-BLU
blue/green 1.75 1.75-BG
green/green 1.85 1.85-GRN
purple/purple 2.06 2.06-PUR
purple/black 2.29 2.29-PBLK
purple/orange 2.54 2.54-PO
purple/white 2.79 2.79-PW
black/white 3.17 3.17-BLKW

&—E—&- py(, 3 Bridged, 72mm
& (72mm between tags)

72

Tag Colours

orange/black 0.13 0.13-OBLK3B
[ 0.19 0.19-OR3B
R oonoeblue 0.25 0.25-OB3B
_ orange/green 0.38 0.38-OG3B
I greenlyellow 0.44 0.44-GY3B
e orangelyellow 0.51 0.51-0Y3B
white/yellow 0.57 0.57-WY3B
I orange/white 0.64 0.64-OW3B
= black/black 076 0.76-BLK3B
orange/orange 0.89 0.89-ORG3B
B hiteblack 0.95 0.95-WBLK3B
white/white 1.02 1.02-WHT3B
Bl  hiteired 1.09 1.09-WR3B
red/red 1.14 1.14-RED3B
red/grey 1.22 1.22-RGRY3B
PR greyigrey 1.30 1.30-GRY3B
yellow/yellow 1.42 1.42-YLW3B
Bl  covble 1.52 1.52-YB3B
B bl 1.65 1.65-BLU3B
_ green/green 1.85 1.85-GRN3B
B  o.ochuple 2.06 2.06-PUR3B
B  oueblack 2.29 2.29-PBLK3B
_ purple/orange 2.54 2.54-PO3B
I purple/white 2.79 2.79-PW3B
[ black/white 347 3.17-BLKW3B

H%E%E PVC, 3 Bridged, 95mm
(95mm between tags)

Tag Colours

orange/blue 0.25-OB3B-95

P orangelgreen 0.38 0.38-0G3B-95
I orangelyellow 0.51 0.51-0Y3B-95
orange/white 0.64 0.64-OW3B-95

black/black 0.76 0.76-BLK3B-95

_ orange/orange 0.89 0.89-ORG3B-95

white/white 1.02 1.02-WHT3B-95

B oy 1.30 1.30-GRY3B-95
B  cowblee 1.52 1.52-YB3B-95

B geenigreen 1.85 1.85-GRN3B-95
] purple/white 2.79 2.79-PW3B-95




Solva Peristaltic Pump Tubing

All tubes made from Tygon 4040 or equivalent. Supplied in packs of 12 tubes.

Special Properties:

* Special tubing for hydrocarbons, petroleum products and distillates.

Advantages:

* Specially formulated to transport hydrocarbons, petroleum products and

distillates.

« Ideal for gasoline, kerosene, heating oils, cutting liquids and coolants

based on glycols.
» Low gas permeability.

Limitations:

* Not recommended for strong acids and alkalies, foodstuffs, beverages

and medicines.

« Potential leaching of plasticizers.

E%E Solva, 2 Bridged, 140mm

140

Tag Colours

orange/blue
orange/green
orange/yellow
orange/white
black/black
orange/orange
white/white
red/red
grey/grey
yellow/yellow
yellow/blue
blue/blue
green/green

purple/purple
purple/black
purple/orange
purple/white
===
T e

Tag Colours

orange/green
black/black
orange/orange
red/red
grey/grey

(140mm between tags)

0.25
0.38
0.51
0.64
0.76
0.89
1.02
1.14
1.30
1.42
1.52
1.65
1.85
2.06
2.29
2.54
2.79

ID (mm)

0.38
0.76
0.89
1.14
1.30

0.25-OB-SF
0.38-OG-SF
0.51-OY-SF
0.64-OW-SF
0.76-BLK-SF
0.89-ORG-SF
1.02-WHT-SF
1.14-RED-SF
1.30-GRY-SF
1.42-YLW-SF
1.52-YB-SF
1.65-BLU-SF
1.85-GRN-SF
2.06-PUR-SF
2.29-PBLK-SF
2.54-PO-SF
2.79-PW-SF

Solva, 3 Bridged, 82mm
(82mm between tags)

P/N

0.38-OG3B-SF
0.76-BLK3B-SF
0.89-ORG3B-SF
1.14-RED3B-SF
1.30-GRY3B-SF

Standard Peristaltic Pump Tubing

Solva, 3 Bridged, 95mm
(95mm between tags)

Tag Colours ID (mm) PI/N
_ orange/green 0.38 0.38-OG3B-95-SF
I orangelyellow 0.51 0.51-0Y3B-95-SF
= black/black 0.76 0.76-BLK3B-95-SF
orange/orange 0.89 0.89-ORG3B-95-SF
white/white 1.02 1.02-WHT3B-95-SF
Bl  covble 1.52 1.52-YB3B-95-SF

Viton® Peristaltic Pump Tubing
All tubes made from Fluran HC F-5500-A or equivalent.

Special Properties:
 Special tubing for concentrated acids and corrosive solvents.

Advantages:
» High chemical resistance.
» Low gas permeability.
» Wide temperature range.
Limitations:
* Limited service life.

=S=—=== Vijton®, 2 Bridged, 127mm
(127mm between tags)

Tag Colours ID (mm) PIN
orange/yellow 0.51 VS0.51-0Y
orange/white 0.64 VS0.64-OW
black/black 0.76 VSO0. 76-BLK
orange/orange 0.89 VS0.89-ORG
white/white 1.02 VS1.02-WHT
red/red 1.14 VS1.14-RED
grey/grey 1.30 VS1.30-GRY
yellow/yellow 1.42 VS1.42-YLW
yellow/blue 1.62 VS1.52-YB
blue/blue 1.65 VS1.65-BLU
green/green 1.85 VS1.85-GRN
purple/purple 2.06 VS2.06-PUR
purple/black 2.29 VS2.29-PBLK
purple/orange 2.54 VS2.54-PO
purple/white 2.79 VS2.79-PW

Supplied in packs of 12 tubes



Standard Peristaltic Pump Tubing

Tygon® MH Peristaltic Pump Tubing
All tubes made from Tygon MHSL 2001.

Special Properties:
» Environmental-friendly tubing especially designed for solvents.

« Suitable for MIBK.

Advantages:
* High chemical resistance.
» Low gas permeability.
» Wide temperature range.

Limitations:
« Limited service life.

= = Tygon® MH, 2 Bridged, 152mm
(152mm between tags)

152

Tag Colours

orange/green 0.38-ORG-MH

] orange/white 0.64 0.64-OW-MH
white/white 1.02 1.02-WHT-MH

Bl  covble 1.52 1.52-YB-MH

purple/purple 2.06 2.06-PUR-MH
purple/white 2.79 2.79-PW-MH

Supplied in packs of 6 tubes

o — Tygon® MH, 2 Bridged, 72mm
(72mm between tags)

Tag Colours

orange/green 0.38-ORG-MH3

] orange/white 0.64 0.64-OW-MH3
white/white 1.02 1.02-WHT-MH3

Bl  covble 1.52 1.52-YB-MH3

purple/purple 2.06 2.06-PUR-MH3
purple/white 2.79 2.79-PW-MH3

Supplied in packs of 6 tubes



It can be quite difficult to insert the sample tubing into the peristaltic pump
tubes. This is particularly so for pump tubing with a small ID. To facilitate this
connection, Glass Expansion supplies Contour flared-end pump tubing. The
flared end of this pump tubing allows the larger capillary tubing to be inserted
into the smaller pump tubing.

Any of the pump tubing that we normally supply can be supplied with flared
end. Simply add “-F” to the end of the part number (eg. 0.38-OG-F). The
flared-end tubing is supplied in packs of 6.

Contour Flared-end PVC
Peristaltic Pump Tubing

All tubes made from Tygon R3603/R3607 or equivalent. Supplied in packs of
6 tubes.

Special Properties:
* Inexpensive all-round tubing for general laboratory applications.

Advantages:
» Transparent.
* Resistant to almost all inorganic materials.
* Does not age.
» Low gas permeability.
» Smooth inner surface.

Limitations:
« Potential leaching of plasticizers.

152

PVC, 2 Bridged, 152mm
(152mm between tags)

Tag Colours ID (mm) P/N
orange/black 0.13 0.13-OBLK-F
orange/red 0.19 0.19-OR-F
orange/blue 0.25 0.25-OB-F
orange/green 0.38 0.38-0OG-F
green/yellow 0.44 0.44-GY-F
orange/yellow 0.51 0.51-0OY-F
white/yellow 0.57 0.57-WY-F
orange/white 0.64 0.64-OW-F
black/black 0.76 0.76-BLK-F
orange/orange 0.89 0.89-ORG-F
white/black 0.95 0.95-WBLK-F
white/white 1.02 1.02-WHT-F
white/red 1.09 1.09-WR-F
red/red 1.14 1.14-RED-F
red/grey 1.22 1.22-RGRY-F
grey/grey 1.30 1.30-GRY-F
yellow/yellow 1.42 1.42-YLW-F
yellow/blue 1.52 1.52-YB-F
blue/blue 1.65 1.65-BLU-F
blue/green 1.75 1.75-BG-F
green/green 1.85 1.85-GRN-F
purple/purple 2.06 2.06-PUR-F
purple/black 2.29 2.29-PBLK-F
purple/orange 2.54 2.54-PO-F
purple/white 2.79 2.79-PW-F
black/white 3.17 3.17-BLKW-F

72

Tag Colours

orange/red
orange/blue
black/black
orange/orange

72 72

Tag Colours

orange/black
orange/red
orange/blue
orange/green
green/yellow
orange/yellow
white/yellow
orange/white
black/black
orange/orange
white/black
white/white
white/red
red/red
red/grey
grey/grey
yellow/yellow
yellow/blue
blue/blue
green/green
purple/purple
purple/black
purple/orange
purple/white
black/white

Tag Colours

orange/blue
orange/green
orange/yellow
black/black
orange/orange
white/white
grey/grey
yellow/blue
green/green
purple/white

Contour Flared-end Peristaltic Pump Tubing

ID (mm)

0.19
0.25
0.76
0.89

0.13
0.19
0.25
0.38
0.44
0.51
0.57
0.64
0.76
0.89
0.95
1.02
1.09
1.14
1.22
1.30
1.42
1.52
1.65
1.85
2.06
2.29
2.54
2.79
3.17

ID (mm)

0.25
0.38
0.51
0.76
0.89
1.02
1.30
1.62
1.85
2.79

PVC, 2 Bridged, 72mm
(72mm between tags)

P/N

0.19-OR-F-S
0.25-OB-F-S
0.76-BLK-F-S
0.89-ORG-F-S

PVC, 3 Bridged, 72mm
(72mm between tags)

0.13-OBLK3B-F
0.19-OR3B-F
0.25-OB3B-F
0.38-OG3B-F
0.44-GY3B-F
0.51-0OY3B-F
0.57-WY3B-F
0.64-OW3B-F
0.76-BLK3B-F
0.89-ORG3B-F
0.95-WBLK3B-F
1.02-WHT3B-F
1.09-WR3B-F
1.14-RED3B-F
1.22-RGRY3B-F
1.30-GRY3B-F
1.42-YLW3B-F
1.52-YB3B-F
1.65-BLU3B-F
1.85-GRN3B-F
2.06-PUR3B-F
2.29-PBLK3B-F
2.54-PO3B-F
2.79-PW3B-F
3.17-BLKW3B-F

PVC, 3 Bridged, 95mm
(95mm between tags)

P/N

0.25-OB3B-95-F
0.38-OG3B-95-F
0.51-0Y3B-95-F
0.76-BLK3B-95-F
0.89-ORG3B-95-F
1.02-WHT3B-95-F
1.30-GRY3B-95-F
1.52-YB3B-95-F
1.85-GRN3B-95-F
2.79-PW3B-95-F



Contour Flared-end Peristaltic Pump Tubing

Contour Flared-end Solva
Peristaltic Pump Tubing

All tubes made from Tygon 4040 or equivalent. Supplied in packs of 6 tubes.

Special Properties:
 Special tubing for hydrocarbons, petroleum products and distillates.

Advantages:

* Specially formulated to transport hydrocarbons, petroleum products and
distillates.

« |deal for gasoline, kerosene, heating oils, cutting liquids and coolants
based on glycols.

» Low gas permeability.

Limitations:
» Not recommended for strong acids and alkalies, foodstuffs, beverages
and medicines.
« Potential leaching of plasticizers.

= = Solva, 2 Bridged, 140mm
10 (140mm between tags)

Tag Colours

0.25 0.25-OB-SF-F

orange/blue

_ orange/green 0.38 0.38-OG-SF-F
- orange/yellow 0.51 0.51-OY-SF-F
orange/white 0.64 0.64-OW-SF-F
black/black 0.76 0.76-BLK-SF-F
P oangelorange 0.89 0.89-ORG-SF-F
white/white 1.02 1.02-WHT-SF-F
[ IR 1.14 1.14-RED-SF-F
P geyigrey 1.30 1.30-GRY-SF-F
yellow/yellow 1.42 1.42-YLW-SF-F
B  covblee 1.52 1.52-YB-SF-F
B  bicbie 1.65 1.65-BLU-SF-F
_ green/green 1.85 1.85-GRN-SF-F
B  oocpurle 2.06 2.06-PUR-SF-F
B  oueblack 2.29 2.29-PBLK-SF-F
_ purple/orange 2.54 2.54-PO-SF-F
] purple/white 2.79 2.79-PW-SF-F
HTETH Solva, 3 Bridged, 82mm

(82mm between tags)

Tag Colours ID (mm) P/N

orange/green 0.38 0.38-OG3B-SF-F

black/black 0.76 0.76-BLK3B-SF-F

orange/orange 0.89 0.89-ORG3B-SF-F
red/red 1.14 1.14-RED3B-SF-F
grey/grey 1.30 1.30-GRY3B-SF-F

Solva, 3 Bridged, 95mm
(95mm between tags)

Tag Colours

orange/green
orange/yellow
black/black
orange/orange
white/white
yellow/blue

ID (mm)

0.38
0.51
0.76
0.89
1.02
1.52

P/N

0.38-OG3B-95-SF-F
0.51-0Y3B-95-SF-F
0.76-BLK3B-95-SF-F
0.89-ORG3B-95-SF-F
1.02-WHT3B-95-SF-F
1.52-YB3B-95-SF-F



Contour Flared-end Viton®
Peristaltic Pump Tubing

All tubes made from Fluran HC F-5500-A or equivalent.

Special Properties:
« Special tubing for concentrated acids and corrosive solvents.

Advantages:
* High chemical resistance.
» Low gas permeability.
» Wide temperature range.

Limitations:
« Limited service life.

==——==S=  Vjton®, 2 Bridged, 127mm

127

(127mm between tags)

Tag Colours

orange/yellow 0.51 VS0.51-0OY-F
orange/white 0.64 VS0.64-OW-F
black/black 0.76 VS0.76-BLK-F
orange/orange 0.89 VS0.89-ORG-F
white/white 1.02 VS1.02-WHT-F
red/red 1.14 VS1.14-RED-F
grey/grey 1.30 VS1.30-GRY-F
yellow/yellow 1.42 VS1.42-YLW-F
yellow/blue 1.52 VS1.52-YB-F
blue/blue 1.65 VS1.65-BLU-F
green/green 1.85 VS1.85-GRN-F
purple/purple 2.06 VS2.06-PUR-F
purple/black 2.29 VS2.29-PBLK-F
purple/orange 2.54 VS2.54-PO-F
purple/white 2.79 VS2.79-PW-F

Supplied in packs of 6 tubes

Contour Flared-end Peristaltic Pump Tubing

Contour Flared-end Tygon® MH
Peristaltic Pump Tubing

All tubes made from Tygon MHSL 2001.

Special Properties
» Environmental-friendly tubing especially designed for solvents.
* Suitable for MIBK.

Advantages:
* High chemical resistance.
» Low gas permeability.
» Wide temperature range.

Limitations:
« Limited service life.

= = Tygon® MH, 2 Bridged, 152mm

(152mm between tags)

152

Tag Colours

0.38-ORG-MH-F

orange/green

] orange/white 0.64 0.64-OW-MH-F
white/white 1.02 1.02-WHT-MH-F

Bl  covbie 1.52 1.52-YB-MH-F
B  ooepurple 2.06 2.06-PUR-MH-F

] purple/white 2.79 2.79-PW-MH-F

Supplied in packs of 6 tubes

= = Tygon® MH, 2 Bridged, 72mm
72
(72mm between tags)

Tag Colours ID (mm)

orange/green 0.38-ORG-MH3-F

] orange/white 0.64 0.64-OW-MH3-F
white/white 1.02 1.02-WHT-MH3-F

Bl  covble 1.52 1.52-YB-MH3-F
B  ouoepuple 2.06 2.06-PUR-MH3-F
[ ] purple/white 2.79 2.79-PW-MH3-F

Supplied in packs of 6 tubes
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International

6 Central Boulevard
Port Melbourne
Vic 3207, Australia

Telephone: +61 3 9320 1111
Facsimile: +61 3 9320 1112
Email: enquiries@geicp.com

Americas

4 Barlows Landing Road, Unit 2A
Pocasset, MA 02559, USA

Toll Free Phone: 800 208 0097
Telephone: 508 563 1800
Facsimile: 508 563 1802
Email: geusa@geicp.com




